



State of California Department of Transportation  
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 05/13/2025

Page 1

Contract Number: 04-0X7004

06/17/2025

Project ID: 0424000158

SOLANO COUNTY NEAR RIO VISTA FROM 0.4 MILE NORTH OF  
CACHE SLOUGH FERRY TO YOLO COUNTY LINE

Contract Code: D

Location: 04-Sol-84-3.0/13.6

Number of Items: 26

Cold plane AC pavement and overlay with RHMA-G (BWC)

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 8 Total Number of Working Days: 45 Overrun/Underrun: -\$802,187.86

Number of Bidders: 5 Engineers Est: \$3,052,942.86 % Over/Under Est: -26.28%

| Bid Rank | Bid Amount     | Bidder Id    | Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)                    | Preference                                                                                                             |
|----------|----------------|--------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1        | \$2,250,755.00 | VC0000019955 | O.C. JONES & SONS, INC.<br>1520 FOURTH STREET<br>BERKELEY CA 94710                    | CSLB# 00759729<br>Phone (510) 526-3424<br>Fax (510) 526-0990<br>CC PREF CLAIMED                                        |
| 2        | \$2,486,775.78 | VC0000017652 | ARGONAUT CONSTRUCTORS, INC.<br>360 SUTTON PLACE<br>SANTA ROSA CA 95407                | CSLB# 00171432<br>Phone (707) 542-4862<br>Fax (707) 542-4897<br>CC PREF CLAIMED                                        |
| 3        | \$2,736,227.50 | VC0000014550 | MARTIN BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION<br>8801 FOLSOM BOULEVARD STE 260<br>SACRAMENTO CA 95826  | CSLB# 00726454<br>Phone (916) 381-0911<br>Fax (916) 381-1447<br>SB PREF CLAIMED<br>BID IS OVER SB<br>PREFERENCE LIMITS |
| 4        | \$2,902,300.00 | VC0000013950 | A. TEICHERT & SON, INC. DBA TEICHERT<br>3500 AMERICAN RIVER DR<br>SACRAMENTO CA 95864 | CSLB# 00000008<br>Phone (916) 484-3011<br>Fax (916) 757-6499<br>CC PREF CLAIMED                                        |

**Bid Opening Date:** 05/13/2025

Page 2

**Contract Number:** 04-0X7004

06/17/2025

| Bid Rank | Bid Amount     | Bidder Id    | Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)        | Preference                                                |
|----------|----------------|--------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|
|          | \$1,983,094.39 | VC0000000213 | GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>4001 BRADSHAW ROAD<br>SACRAMENTO CA 95827 | CSLB# 00000089<br>Phone (831) 768-4020<br>CC PREF CLAIMED |

14 - Failed to Submit DVBE/DBE quotes

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
O.C. JONES & SONS, INC.

| Item No. | Item Code | Item Description                                                                              | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Bid       | Amount     |
|----------|-----------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|-----------|------------|
| 0001     | 070030    | LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN                                                                          | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 3,000.00  | 3,000.00   |
| 0002     | 090100    | TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)                                                                  | WDAY            | 45.0               | 1,400.00  | 63,000.00  |
| 0003     | 120090    | CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS                                                                       | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 14,300.00 | 14,300.00  |
| 0004     | 120100    | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                                                                        | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 95,000.00 | 95,000.00  |
| 0005     | 120103    | STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE                                                          | DAY             | 20.0               | 700.00    | 14,000.00  |
| 0006     | 128652    | PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)                                                         | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 14,000.00 | 14,000.00  |
| 0007     | 130100    | JOB SITE MANAGEMENT                                                                           | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 8,000.00  | 8,000.00   |
| 0008     | 130201    | WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM                                                               | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 1,200.00  | 1,200.00   |
| 0009     | 130730    | STREET SWEEPING                                                                               | LS              | LUMP SUM           | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00  |
| 0010     | 141120    | TREATED WOOD WASTE                                                                            | LB              | 2,500.0            | 2.50      | 6,250.00   |
| 0011     | 038114    | FULL WIDTH SEGMENT CORRECTION                                                                 | EA              | 42.0               | 3,000.00  | 126,000.00 |
| 0012     | 390132    | HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)                                                                      | TON             | 6,810.0            | 137.00    | 932,970.00 |
| 0013     | 390151    | ASPHALTIC EMULSION (BONDED WEARING COURSE)                                                    | TON             | 6.0                | 1,880.00  | 11,280.00  |
| 0014     | 395020    | RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT-GAP GRADED (BONDED WEARING COURSE)                                 | TON             | 2,280.0            | 205.00    | 467,400.00 |
| 0015     | 397005    | TACK COAT                                                                                     | TON             | 9.0                | 3,400.00  | 30,600.00  |
| 0016     | 398200    | COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT                                                          | SQYD            | 55,600.0           | 5.80      | 322,480.00 |
| 0017     | 013879    | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063" - UNFRAMED) FOR RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI) | SQFT            | 350.0              | 22.00     | 7,700.00   |
| 0018     | 810170    | DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)                                                                          | EA              | 20.0               | 50.00     | 1,000.00   |
| 0019     | 810230    | PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)                                                             | EA              | 1,150.0            | 9.00      | 10,350.00  |
| 0020     | 820250    | REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN                                                                          | EA              | 21.0               | 150.00    | 3,150.00   |
| 0021     | 036900    | FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-FRAMED) FOR RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING (TYPE XI)     | SQFT            | 50.0               | 34.00     | 1,700.00   |
| 0022     | 820840    | ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST                                                                      | EA              | 35.0               | 350.00    | 12,250.00  |
| 0023     | 820850    | ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST                                                                      | EA              | 4.0                | 450.00    | 1,800.00   |
| 0024     | 840621    | 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN                       | LF              | 14,700.0           | 0.65      | 9,555.00   |

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder  
O.C. JONES & SONS, INC.

| Item No. | Item Code | Item Description                                                               | Unit of Measure | Estimated Quantity | Bid  | Amount         |
|----------|-----------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------|------|----------------|
|          |           | 17-7)                                                                          |                 |                    |      |                |
| 0025     | 840623    | 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12) | LF              | 11,400.0           | 0.65 | 7,410.00       |
| 0026     | 846007    | 6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)                | LF              | 63,200.0           | 1.05 | 66,360.00      |
|          |           |                                                                                |                 | Bid Amount:        |      | \$2,250,755.00 |

Summary of Remaining Bidders

| Item               | Second    |                       | Third     |                       | Fourth     |                       |
|--------------------|-----------|-----------------------|-----------|-----------------------|------------|-----------------------|
|                    | Bid       | Amount                | Bid       | Amount                | Bid        | Amount                |
| 0001               | 1,400.00  | 1,400.00              | 1,400.00  | 1,400.00              | 2,000.00   | 2,000.00              |
| 0002               | 1,523.08  | 68,538.60             | 1,990.00  | 89,550.00             | 6,120.00   | 275,400.00            |
| 0003               | 14,300.00 | 14,300.00             | 18,950.00 | 18,950.00             | 20,000.00  | 20,000.00             |
| 0004               | 84,143.52 | 84,143.52             | 45,200.00 | 45,200.00             | 138,700.00 | 138,700.00            |
| 0005               | 1,400.00  | 28,000.00             | 350.00    | 7,000.00              | 1,500.00   | 30,000.00             |
| 0006               | 3,900.00  | 3,900.00              | 16,000.00 | 16,000.00             | 8,360.00   | 8,360.00              |
| 0007               | 1,458.32  | 1,458.32              | 12,825.00 | 12,825.00             | 5,000.00   | 5,000.00              |
| 0008               | 11,809.91 | 11,809.91             | 7,955.00  | 7,955.00              | 1,000.00   | 1,000.00              |
| 0009               | 21,000.00 | 21,000.00             | 49,500.00 | 49,500.00             | 47,000.00  | 47,000.00             |
| 0010               | 2.50      | 6,250.00              | 0.50      | 1,250.00              | 2.60       | 6,500.00              |
| 0011               | 1,674.62  | 70,334.04             | 1,885.00  | 79,170.00             | 1,276.00   | 53,592.00             |
| 0012               | 156.76    | 1,067,535.60          | 182.00    | 1,239,420.00          | 176.00     | 1,198,560.00          |
| 0013               | 3,679.91  | 22,079.46             | 1,400.00  | 8,400.00              | 1,800.00   | 10,800.00             |
| 0014               | 192.99    | 440,017.20            | 291.00    | 663,480.00            | 216.00     | 492,480.00            |
| 0015               | 4,444.57  | 40,001.13             | 565.00    | 5,085.00              | 5,000.00   | 45,000.00             |
| 0016               | 8.73      | 485,388.00            | 6.30      | 350,280.00            | 8.00       | 444,800.00            |
| 0017               | 22.00     | 7,700.00              | 26.05     | 9,117.50              | 23.00      | 8,050.00              |
| 0018               | 50.00     | 1,000.00              | 75.00     | 1,500.00              | 51.00      | 1,020.00              |
| 0019               | 11.00     | 12,650.00             | 9.00      | 10,350.00             | 11.50      | 13,225.00             |
| 0020               | 150.00    | 3,150.00              | 250.00    | 5,250.00              | 160.00     | 3,360.00              |
| 0021               | 34.00     | 1,700.00              | 37.70     | 1,885.00              | 35.00      | 1,750.00              |
| 0022               | 350.00    | 12,250.00             | 725.00    | 25,375.00             | 360.00     | 12,600.00             |
| 0023               | 450.00    | 1,800.00              | 990.00    | 3,960.00              | 460.00     | 1,840.00              |
| 0024               | 0.90      | 13,230.00             | 0.65      | 9,555.00              | 0.91       | 13,377.00             |
| 0025               | 0.90      | 10,260.00             | 0.65      | 7,410.00              | 0.91       | 10,374.00             |
| 0026               | 0.90      | 56,880.00             | 1.05      | 66,360.00             | 0.91       | 57,512.00             |
| <b>Bid Amount:</b> |           | <b>\$2,486,775.78</b> |           | <b>\$2,736,227.50</b> |            | <b>\$2,902,300.00</b> |

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                            | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|---------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC0000000213 | FARWEST SAFETY INC<br>LODI CA               | 523187         | ITEM 3 (100%)                                |
|              | FARWEST SAFETY INC<br>LODI CA               | 523187         | ITEM 4 (95.5%)                               |
|              | FARWEST SAFETY INC<br>LODI CA               | 523187         | ITEM 10 (100%)                               |
|              | FARWEST SAFETY INC<br>LODI CA               | 523187         | ITEM 17 (100%)                               |
|              | FARWEST SAFETY INC<br>LODI CA               | 523187         | ITEM 20 (100%)                               |
|              | FARWEST SAFETY INC<br>LODI CA               | 523187         | SETUP, MAINTAIN, TAKEDOWN LANE CLOSURES      |
|              | FARWEST SAFETY INC<br>LODI CA               | 523187         | BID ITEMS 17-18                              |
|              | FARWEST SAFETY INC<br>LODI CA               | 523187         | BID ITEMS 20-23                              |
|              | SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING<br>ANDERSON CA | 854894         | ITEM 19 (100%)                               |
|              | SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING<br>ANDERSON CA | 854894         | ITEM 24 (100%)                               |
|              | SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING<br>ANDERSON CA | 854894         | BID ITEMS 24-26                              |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                                    | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|-----------------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC0000000213 | PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC<br>JURUPA VALLEY CA | 569352         | ITEM 16 (34.5%)                              |
|              | PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS, INC<br>JURUPA VALLEY CA | 569352         | OPERATED MILLING MACHINE                     |
|              | SAM RHODES INC<br>GREENWOOD CA                      | 1095784        | ITEM 11 (62%)                                |
|              | SAM RHODES INC<br>GREENWOOD CA                      | 1095784        | ITEM 14 (3.1%)                               |
|              | SAM RHODES INC<br>GREENWOOD CA                      | 1095784        | PROFILOGRAPH / CORRECTIVE GRINDING           |
|              | SAM RHODES INC<br>GREENWOOD CA                      | 1095784        | PROFILOGRAPH / CORRECTIVE GRINDING           |
|              | WESTERN EMULSIONS<br>IDAHO FALLS ID                 | 672104         | ITEM 13 (100%)                               |

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                                  | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED              |
|--------------|---------------------------------------------------|----------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|
| VC0000013950 | GRIFFITH COMPANY<br>BREA CA                       | 88             | ITEM 14 (18.7%)                                           |
|              | GRIFFITH COMPANY<br>BREA CA                       | 88             | OPERATED ASPHALT PAVER (PARTIAL)                          |
|              | ANRAK CORPORATION<br>SACRAMENTO CA                | 256390         | ITEM 11 (45.1%)                                           |
|              | ANRAK CORPORATION<br>SACRAMENTO CA                | 256390         | ITEM 16 (46.5%)                                           |
|              | ANRAK CORPORATION<br>SACRAMENTO CA                | 256390         | OPERATED COLD PLANER (PARTIAL)                            |
|              | ANRAK CORPORATION<br>SACRAMENTO CA                | 256390         | OPERATED COLD PLANER (PARTIAL)                            |
|              | FARWEST SAFETY INC<br>LODI CA                     | 523187         | ITEM 3 (100%)                                             |
|              | FARWEST SAFETY INC<br>LODI CA                     | 523187         | 3,10,17,18,20-23, CONSTRUCTION AREA AND ROADSIDE<br>SIGNS |
|              | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC<br>RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896         | ITEM 19 (100%)                                            |
|              | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC<br>RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896         | ITEM 4 (10.8%)                                            |
|              | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC<br>RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896         | 19,24-26, TRAFFIC STRIPING AND MARKERS                    |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                                  | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED                |
|--------------|---------------------------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|
| VC0000013950 | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC<br>RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896         | TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING (PARTIAL)                      |
|              | FARWEST SAFETY INC<br>LODI CA                     | 523187         | ITEM 4 (45.9%)                                              |
|              | FARWEST SAFETY INC<br>LODI CA                     | 523187         | ITEM 5 (100%)                                               |
|              | FARWEST SAFETY INC<br>LODI CA                     | 523187         | TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (PARTIAL)                            |
|              | FARWEST SAFETY INC<br>LODI CA                     | 523187         | 5,6, OPERATED STATIONARY ATTENUATOR AND CMS<br>BOARD RENTAL |

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                                          | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|-----------------------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC0000014550 | CMC TRAFFIC CONTROL SPECIALISTS, INC.<br>SAN FRANCISCO CA | 792059         | ITEM 4 (100%)                                |
|              | ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.<br>MOUNT SHASTA CA         | 971838         | ITEM 3 (100%)                                |
|              | ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.<br>MOUNT SHASTA CA         | 971838         | ITEM 5 (100%)                                |
|              | ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.<br>MOUNT SHASTA CA         | 971838         | ITEM 10 (100%)                               |
|              | ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.<br>MOUNT SHASTA CA         | 971838         | ITEM 17 (100%)                               |
|              | ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.<br>MOUNT SHASTA CA         | 971838         | ITEM 20 (100%)                               |
|              | ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.<br>MOUNT SHASTA CA         | 971838         | BID ITEMS 17 & 18                            |
|              | ROLL 'N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC.<br>MOUNT SHASTA CA         | 971838         | BID ITEMS 20 - 23                            |
|              | SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC<br>ANDERSON CA          | 854894         | ITEM 19 (100%)                               |
|              | SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC<br>ANDERSON CA          | 854894         | ITEM 24 (100%)                               |
|              | SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKING, LLC<br>ANDERSON CA          | 854894         | BID ITEMS 24-26                              |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                                | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|-------------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC0000014550 | PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>ARROYO GRANDE CA | 767055         | ITEM 14 (14.7%)                              |
|              | PAPICH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY<br>ARROYO GRANDE CA | 767055         | OPERATED EQUIPMENT RENTAL                    |
|              | PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS<br>JURUPA VALLEY CA  | 569352         | ITEM 11 (72%)                                |
|              | PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS<br>JURUPA VALLEY CA  | 569352         | ITEM 16 (23%)                                |
|              | PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS<br>JURUPA VALLEY CA  | 569352         | CUT, LOAD, HAUL & SWEEP                      |
|              | PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS<br>JURUPA VALLEY CA  | 569352         | OPERATED EQUIPMENT RENTAL                    |
|              | VSS EMULTECH<br>WEST SACRAMENTO CA              | 809868         | ITEM 12 (2%)                                 |
|              | VSS EMULTECH<br>WEST SACRAMENTO CA              | 809868         | ITEM 15 (100%)                               |
|              | VSS EMULTECH<br>WEST SACRAMENTO CA              | 809868         | TACK COAT INSTALL                            |

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                                   | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|----------------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC0000017652 | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC.<br>RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896         | ITEM 19 (100%)                               |
|              | CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC.<br>RANCHO CORDOVA CA | 403896         | ITEM 24-26 (100%)                            |
|              | VSS EMULTECH<br>WEST SACREMENTO CA                 | 809868         | ITEM 13 (100%)                               |
|              | VSS EMULTECH<br>WEST SACREMENTO CA                 | 809868         | ITEM 15 (100%)                               |
|              | FARWEST SAFETY INC.<br>LODI CA                     | 523187         | ITEM 3 (100%)                                |
|              | FARWEST SAFETY INC.<br>LODI CA                     | 523187         | ITEM 5-6 (100%)                              |
|              | FARWEST SAFETY INC.<br>LODI CA                     | 523187         | ITEM 10 (100%)                               |
|              | FARWEST SAFETY INC.<br>LODI CA                     | 523187         | ITEM 17-18 (100%)                            |
|              | FARWEST SAFETY INC.<br>LODI CA                     | 523187         | ITEM 20-23 (100%)                            |

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                     | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED    |
|--------------|--------------------------------------|----------------|-------------------------------------------------|
| VC0000019955 | FARWEST SAFETY<br>LODI CA            | 523187         | ITEM 3 (100%)                                   |
|              | FARWEST SAFETY<br>LODI CA            | 523187         | ITEM 10 (100%)                                  |
|              | FARWEST SAFETY<br>LODI CA            | 523187         | ITEM 17-18 (100%)                               |
|              | FARWEST SAFETY<br>LODI CA            | 523187         | ITEM 20-23 (100%)                               |
|              | ABSL CONSTRUCTION<br>HAYWARD CA      | 621781         | ITEM 11 (36.8%)                                 |
|              | ABSL CONSTRUCTION<br>HAYWARD CA      | 621781         | ITEM 16 (34.2%)                                 |
|              | ABSL CONSTRUCTION<br>HAYWARD CA      | 621781         | CUT, LOAD, SWEEP, HAUL FOR SEGEMENT CORRECTIONS |
|              | ABSL CONSTRUCTION<br>HAYWARD CA      | 621781         | COLD PLANER FOR COLD PLANE AC PAVEMENT          |
|              | PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL<br>STOCKTON CA | 705296         | ITEM 13 (100%)                                  |
|              | PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL<br>STOCKTON CA | 705296         | ITEM 15 (95%)                                   |
|              | PACIFIC NORTHWEST OIL<br>STOCKTON CA | 705296         | TACK COAT FOR HMA                               |

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

| BIDDER ID    | NAME AND ADDRESS                             | LICENSE NUMBER | DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED |
|--------------|----------------------------------------------|----------------|----------------------------------------------|
| VC0000019955 | SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS<br>ANDERSEN CA | 854894         | ITEM 19 (100%)                               |
|              | SPECIALIZED PAVEMENT MARKINGS<br>ANDERSEN CA | 854894         | ITEM 24-26 (100%)                            |
|              | GRIFFITH COMPANY<br>BAKERSFIELD CA           | 88             | ITEM 14 (15.8%)                              |
|              | GRIFFITH COMPANY<br>BAKERSFIELD CA           | 88             | OPERATED BWC PAVER AND MTV                   |